live your light

(DE) ACHTUNG!
Vor Beginn der Montagearbeiten lesen Sie bitte
aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise!

(EN) WARNING!

Before assembling, please read carefully the safety
instructions!

(NL) LET OP!

Lees de veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig door voordat u met
de montage begint!

(FR) ATTENTION!
Avant le début des travaux de montage, priere de lire
attentivement les consignes de sécurité

(IT) ATTENZIONE!

Prima di installare leggere attentamente |"avviso di sicurezza!
(ES) ATENCION!

Antes de comencar con los trabajos de montaje leer
detenidamente los avisos de seguridad!

(PL) UWAGA!

Przed przystgpieniem do prac montazowych uwaznie nalezy
przeczyta¢ wskazowki bezpieczenstwal

(F1) HUOMIO!

Ennen asennustdiden aloittamista pyyddmme Teité lukemaan
turvaohjeet huolellisesti!

(CZ) POZOR!
Nez zacnete provadét montazni prace, prectéte si dikladné
bezpeénostni pokyny!

(RU) BHUMAHMUE!
[lo Havana MOHTaXHbIX PabT BHUMATENLHO NPOYTUTE 3TH
yKasaHus fo TexHuke 6esonacHocTu!

(GR) MPOZOXH!

Mpiv Tnv die€aywyn Tng ouvapuoAdynong diaBaoTe
TIPOCEKTIKA TIG UTTODEIEEIG aaaAgiag!

(RO) ATENTIUNE!

A se citi cu atentie indicatiile privind siguranta, Tnainte de
inceperea montarii!

(BG) BHUMAHUE!

MpedW Oa 3anouHeTe paboTute no MoHTaxa npodyeTeTe
BHuMaTenHo ynbTBaHueTo 3a 6e3onacHocT!

(TR) DIKKAT!
Montaja ba®lamadan dnce glvenlik talimatnamesini titizlikle
okuyunuz!

R610950XX
R61105032

(HU) FLGYELEM!

A szerelési munkak megkezdése el6tt figyelmesen olvassa
el a biztonsagi utmutatasokat!

(SV) OBS!

Las sakerhetsanvisningama noga innan du borjar med
monteringsarbetenal

(HR) POZOR!
Prije poCetka montaze molimo pozorno procitajte
sigurnosne naputke!

(SL) POZOR!

Prosim,da pred zacetkom montaze,zaradi varnosti preberete
vas navodila,ki so prilozena!

(SK) POZOR!
Pred tym ako zacnete robit’ montazne prace, precitajte si
dokladne bezpecnostné pokyny!

(PT) CUIDADO!
Antes de iniciar os trabalhos de montagem por favor leia
atentemente os avisos de segurangal

(BA) POZOR!

Prije poCetka montaze molimo paZljivo procitajte
sigurnosne upute!

(LT) DEMESIO!

Norédami saugiai ir teisingai sumontuoti Sviestuv
vadovaukités Sia instrukcijal

(ET) HOIATUS!

Enne monteerimist lugege ohutusjuhised tahelepanelikult
labi!

(DA) OBS!

Laes sikkerhedsinformationen ngje, far du monterer
produktet!

(NO) ADVARSEL!
Les sikkerhetsinformasjonen ngye far du monterer
produktet!

(LV) UZMANIBU!
Pirms montazas uzmanigi izlasiet droSibas noradijumus!

(SR) UPOZORENJE!
Prije poCetka montaze, pazljivo progitajte sigurnosne upute!

(UK) NONEPEQDXXEHHA!
Mepen po3bupaHHaM, Byab nacka, yBaxHo npouutante
IHCTPYKUIiT 3 TexHikn 6e3neku!
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Der Ventilator verfiigt iber folgende Merkmale sofern diese auf der schematischen Zeichnung gezeigt
werden:

Das Produkt darf nicht mit dem Hausmdll entsorgt werden. Das Produkt muss stattdessen am Ende
seiner Lebensdauer zu einer Annahmestelle fiir das Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen
Geraten gebracht werden. Bitte erfragen Sie diese Stelle bei Ihrer zustandigen kommunalen
Verwaltung. Dies gilt auch fur die ggf. im Lieferumfang befindlichen Batterien oder Akkus. Entnehmbare
Batterien oder Akkus mussen vor der Abgabe an eine Annahmestelle entfernt werden. Héandler sind zur
unentgeltlichen Riicknahme des Altgeréts verpflichtet. Altgerate enthalten haufig sensible
personenbezogene Daten. Bitte beachten Sie in lhrem eigenen Interesse, dass fir die Loschung der
Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeraten jeder Endnutzer selbst verantwortlich ist.

Das Gerat verfuigt tiber 2 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.
Das Gerét verfuigt tiber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.

Das Gerét verfuigt Giber einen Wassertank zum Befeuchten der Raumluft.

Das Gerét ist mit einem Touch Display ausgestattet, was eine komfortable Auswahl der
unterschiedlichen Einstellungen erméglicht.

Das Gerét verfuigt Giber eine Timerfunktion

Das Gerét verfugt tiber eine Oszillationsfunktion, die eine schwingende Bewegung des Ventilators bei
gleichzeitiger Ventilation ermoglicht.

Der Ventilatorkopf ldsst sich in geringem Umfang neigen.

Das Gerét verfugt Giber eine Raumbefeuchtungsfunktion, welche zu einem zusatzlichen Kiihleffekt
beitragt.

Il Sicherheitshinweise

Stecken Sie keine Gegensténde oder Finger durch die Schutzgitter.

Legen Sie keine Gegenstande, wie z.B. Kleidungsstiicke auf das Gerét.
Vorsicht bei langen Haaren. Diese kdnnen vom Luftstrom angesaugt werden. Halten Sie ausreichend Abstand.

Bewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen fir die Zukunft auf.

F ibung ohne Fer
Ein/Aus: Licht

F g mit Fer
1. Ein/Aus: Licht

Tasten fiir die Steuerung des Ventilators:
2. Ventilator aus

3.&4.8&5. Einstellung der Betriebszeit (mit H=Stunde), Timer ist 1H,2H,4H
6.&7.&8. Ventilatoran

Das Gerét verfugt iber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.
Technische Informationen
Leistungsaufnahme: 40W
Serviceverhiltnis: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Ventilator Schallleistungspegel (je Leistungsstufe): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. Volumenstrom: 36 m*/min
Leistungsaufnahme im Standby: 0,49 W
Max. Luftgeschwindigkeit (je Stufe): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Le ventilateur présente les caractéristiques suivantes dans le cas ou elles sont indiquées sur le schéma :

Le produit ne peut pas étre éliminé avec les déchets ménagers. Déposez toujours le produit dans un
point de collecte destiné au recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques a la fin de sa vie utile.
Veuillez discuter de ce sujet avec votre adminstration municipale responsable. Ceci s'applique
également aux batteries ou aux batteries rechargeables qui peuvent étre incluses dans la livraison.
Toute batterie rechargeable ou batterie amovible doit étre retirée avant d'étre déposée dans un point
de collecte. Les vendeurs ont |'obligation de reprendre I'ancien appareil gratuitement. Les vieux
apparelils contiennent souvent des données personnelles sensibles. Dans votre propre intérét, veuillez
noter que chaque utilisateur final est responsable de supprimer les données sur les vieux appareils a
élminer.

L'appareil dispose de deux vitesses différentes.

L’appareil dispose de trois vitesses différentes.

L’appareil est équipé d’un réservoir d’eau pour humidifier I'air ambiant.

L'appareil est équipé d’un panneau tactile facilitant la sélection des différents paramétres.

L'appareil est équipé d’une minuterie.

L’appareil dispose d’une fonction d’oscillation permettant au ventilateur de pivoter au cours de la
ventilation.

La téte du ventilateur est légérement inclinable.

L'appareil peut étre utilisé comme humidificateur d’air, ce qui procure un effet rafraichissant
supplémentaire.

Il. Consignes de sécurité

N’introduisez aucun objet ou doigt au travers de la grille de protection.

Ne placer aucun objet (par exemple, un vétement) sur I'appareil.
Faites attention aux cheveux longs, ils peuvent étre aspirés par le flux d’air. Tenez-vous a distance suffisante.

Conservez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les instructions pour de futures consultations.

Description des fi i sans la tel d
On/Off: Lumiére
Description des fi i avec la tel

1. On/Off: Lumiére
Boutons pour contrdler le ventilateur :
2. Fanoff
3.&4.&5. Réglage du temps de fonctionnement : la minuterie peut étre misesur 1H; 2H; 4 H
6.&7.&8. Fansur
L'appareil dispose de 3 vitesses différentes.
Informations techniques
puissance: 40W
rapport de service: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
puissance acoustique ventilateur (par niveau): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
débit maximal: 36 m3*/min
puissance en standby: 0,49 W
courant d'air maximal (par niveau): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

The fan has the following features as long as they are shown on the schematic drawing:

The product may not be disposed of with household waste. Always take the product to a collection
point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment at the end of its service life. Please
enquire about this point at your responsible municipal administration. The same also applies to any
batteries or rechargeable batteries that may be included in the scope of delivery. Any removable
batteries or rechargeable batteries must be removed before being taken to a collection point. Dealers
are obliged to take back the old appliance free of charge. Old appliances often contain sensitive
personal data. For your own sake, please note that each end user is responsible for deleting the data on
the old appliances to be disposed of.

The device has 2 different output levels.
The device has 3 different output levels.

The device has a water tank for humidifying the room air.

The device is equipped with a touch display, which allows easy selection of the different settings.

The device has a timer function

The device is equipped with an oscillation function that allows the fan to oscillate with simultaneous
ventilation.

The fan may be tilted to a small extent.

e
| G‘fa The device has a room humidifying function which contributes to an additional cooling effect.

Il. Safety information

Do not poke any objects or fingers through the protective screens.

Do not place any objects, such as clothing, on the device.

Be careful with long hair. These can be sucked in by the air flow. Keep sufficient distance.

Keep all safety instructions and instructions for future reference.

Description of how the light works without the remote control unit
On/Off: Light
Description of how the light works with the remote control unit
1. On/Off: Light
Buttons for controlling the fan:
2. Fanoff
3.&4.&5. Setting working time, Timer is 1H,2H,4H
6.&7.&8. Fanon
The device has 3 different output levels.
Technical Information
Power Rating: 40W
Service Value: 0,9 (m*/min)/W
Fan Sound Power Level: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. Fan Flow Rate: 36 m*/min
Stand By Power Consumption: 0,49 W
Max. Air Velocity: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

De " b hikt over vol, d h ische

worden:

kenmerken, voor zover deze op de

Het product mag niet weggegooid worden met huishoudelijk afval. Breng het product steeds naar een
verzamelpunt voor het recycleren van elektrisch en elektronisch materiaal aan het einde van de
levensduur. Vraag hierover na bij uw verantwoordelijke gemeentelijke administratie. Hetzelfde is ook
van toepassing op accu's of herlaadbare accu's die inbegrepen mogen worden in het leveringsgebied.
Alle verwijderbare of herlaadbare accu's moeten verwijderd worden alvorens naar een verzamelpunt
gebracht te worden. Verdelers zijn verplicht het oude apparaat gratis terug te nemen. Oude apparaten
bevatten vaak gevoelige persoonlijke gegevens. Merk op, voor uw eigen belang, dat elke eindgebruiker
verantwoordelijk is voor het verwijderen van de gegevens op weg te gooien apparaten.

Het apparaat beschikt over 2 verschillende vermogenstrappen.
Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.

Het apparaat beschikt over een watertank voor het bevochtigen van de kamerlucht.

Het apparaat is met een Touch display uitgerust, wat een comfortabele selectie van de verschillende
instellingen mogelijk maakt.

Het apparaat beschikt over een timerfunctie

Het apparaat beschikt over een oscillatiefunctie die een slingerende beweging van de ventilator bij een
gelijktijdige ventilatie mogelijk maakt.

De ventilatorkop kan in geringe mate overhellen.

Het apparaat beschikt over een kamerbevochtigingsfunctie die aan een extra koeleffect bijdraagt.

Il Veiligheidsaanwijzingen

Steek geen voorwerpen of vingers door de beschermrooster.

Leg geen voorwerpen, zoals bv. kledingstukken, op het apparaat.

Wees voorzichtig als u lang haar hebt. Het kan door de luchtstroom aangezogen worden. Houd voldoende
afstand.

Berg alle veiligheidsinstructies en aanwijzingen voor de toekomst op.

Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt zonder de afstandsbediening
Aan/uit: Licht
Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt met de afstandsbediening
1. Aan/uit: Licht
Knoppen voor het regelen van de ventilator:
2. Ventilator uit
3.&4.8&5. De bedriifstiid instellen. De timer heeft de volgende keuzes: 1 H.,2 H.,4 H.
6.&7.&8. Ventilator aan
Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.
Technische informatie
Energieverbruik: 40W
Bedrijfswaarde: 0,9 (m?/min)/W
Ventilator geluidsvermogenniveau (per niveau): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. volumestroom: 36 m3/min
Energieverbruik in standby: 0,49 W
Max. luchtsnelheid (per niveau): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s



Il ventilatore dispone delle seguenti caratteristiche, se illustrate nel disegno schematico:

Il prodotto non puo essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. Al termine della sua vita utile, portare
sempre il prodotto in un centro di raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed
elettroniche. Si prega di informarsi su questo punto presso I'amministrazione comunale competente.
Lo stesso vale anche per le batterie o le pile ricaricabili eventualmente incluse nella fornitura. Tutte le
batterie rimovibili o ricaricabili devono essere rimosse prima di essere portate in un centro di raccolta. |
rivenditori sono tenuti a ritirare gratuitamente il vecchio apparecchio. Le apparecchiature obsolete
contengono spesso dati personali sensibili. Per vostra tutela, & opportuno sottolineare che ogni utente
finale & responsabile della cancellazione dei dati presenti nelle apparecchiature destinate allo
smaltimento.

Il dispositivo dispone di 2 diversi livelli di potenza.
Il dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.
Il dispositivo dispone di un serbatoio d'acqua per umidificare I'aria ambiente.

Il dispositivo & dotato di un display touch per una pratica selezione delle varie impostazioni.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione timer.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di oscillazione che consente un movimento oscillatorio del
ventilatore con contemporanea ventilazione.

E possibile inclinare la testa del ventilatore in misura limitata.

x‘gﬁ Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di umidificazione ambientale che contribuisce a creare un effetto
~ di raffrescamento supplementare.

Il. Avvertenze di sicurezza

Non inserire oggetti o le dita nella grata di protezione.

Non coprire il dispositivo con oggetti, quali ad es. capi di abbigliamento.

Prestare attenzione ai capelli lunghi: essi possono venire aspirati dalla corrente d'aria. Mantenere una distanza
sufficiente.

Conservare tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza e le istruzioni per una consultazione futura.

Descrizione del funzi senza tel d
On/Off: Luce
Descrizione del funzi con tel d

1. On/Off: Luce
Pulsanti per il controllo del ventilatore:
2. Fanacceso
3.&4.&5. Regolando il tempo di funzionamento, il Timer & 1H,2H,4H
6.&7.&8. Fanacceso
Il dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.
Technical Information
Potenza assorbita: 40W
Valore di esercizio: 0,9 (m*/min)/W
Livello potenza sonora ventilatore (per livello): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. portata volumetrica: 36 m3/min
Potenza assorbita in standby: 0,49 W
Max. velocita dell'aria (per livello): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

y posiada $ci, jezeli sg one przedstawione na rysunku schematycznym:
Produktu nie wolno wyrzuca¢ razem z odpadami domowymi. Zamiast tego produkt nalezy oddac do
punktu zbidrki zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego po zakoriczeniu okresu jego
uzytkowania. W miejscowym urzedzie miasta lub gminy mozna uzyska¢ informacje gdzie znajduje sie
taki punkt zbidrki. Dotyczy to réwniez baterii oraz akumulatoréw wchodzacych w zakres dostawy.
Wyjmowane baterie lub akumulatory nalezy wyja¢ przed przekazaniem do punktu zbidrki. Sprzedawcy
s3 zobowigzani do bezptatnego odbioru starego urzadzenia. Stare urzadzenia czesto zawierajg poufne
dane osobowe. Dla wiasnego dobra kazdy uzytkownik koricowy jest odpowiedzialny za usuniecie
danych na starych urzadzeniach przeznaczonych do utylizacji.

Urzadzenie posiada 2 rézne poziomy mocy.
Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.

Urzadzenie posiada zbiornik na wode do zwilzania powietrza w pomieszczeniu.

Urzadzenie wyposazone jest w dotykowy wyswietlacz, co umozliwia komfortowy wybér réznych
ustawien.

Urzadzenie posiada funkcje tmier’a
Urzadzenie posiada funkcje oscylacji, ktéra umozliwia drgania wentylatora przy jednoczesnej wentylacji.

Gtowice wentylatora mozna w niewielkim zakresie pochylaé.

Urzadzenie posiada funkcje nawilzania pomieszczenia, ktéra przyczynia sie do dodatkowego efektu
chtodzenia.

Il. Wskazéwki bezpieczenstwa

Przez kratke ochronng nie wolno wktada¢ zadnych przedmiotéw lub palcéw.

Na urzadzeniu nie wolno ktas¢ zadnych przedmiotdw, jak np. czesci garderoby.
Zachowac ostroznosé w przypadku dtugich wtoséw. Moga one zosta¢ zassane przez strumieri powietrza. Nalezy
zachowac wystarczajacy odstep.

Wszystkie wskazowki bezpieczeristwa i instrukcje nalezy zachowaé na przysztos¢.

Opis dziatania $wiatta bez pilota
WH./Wyt.: Lekki
Opis dziatania swiatta z pilotem
1. Wh/Wyt.: Lekki
Przyciski do sterowania wentylatorem:
2. Wentylator wytgczony
3.&4.&5. Ustawienia czasu pracy Wartosci timer is 1H, 2H, 4H
6.&7.&8. Wentylator wigczony
Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.
Informacje techniczne
Pobdr mocy: 40W
Wsp6tczynnik wydajnosci: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Poziom mocy akustycznej wentylatora (dla kazdego poziomu): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maksymalny przeptyw objgtosciowy: 36 m*/min
Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci: 0,49 W
Maksymalna predkos¢ (dla kazdego poziomu): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

El ventilador dispone de estas caracteristicas siempre que se muestren en el siguiente dibujo esquematico.

No desechar este producto junto con los residuos del hogar. Siempre se debe llevar el producto a un
punto de recogida para el reciclado de equipo eléctrico y electrdnico al final de su vida util. Inférmese
sobre este punto en la administracion municipal competente. Esto mismo se aplica a las pilas o baterias
recargables incluidas en la entrega. Las pilas extraibles o recargables deben retirarse antes de llevarlas
a un punto de recogida. Los distribuidores estan obligados a recoger el aparato viejo sin coste alguno.
Los aparatos usados suelen contener datos personales sensibles. Por su propio bien, tenga en cuenta
que cada usuario final es responsable de borrar los datos de los aparatos usados que vaya a desechar.

El aparato dispone de 2 velocidades.
El aparato dispone de 3 velocidades.

El aparato dispone de un depdsito de agua para humedecer el ambiente de la habitacién.

El aparato esta equipado con una pantalla tactil, que permite seleccionar cémodamente las diferentes
configuraciones.

El aparato dispone de una funcién de temporizador.

El aparato dispone de una funcién de oscilacién, que permite al ventilador un movimiento oscilatorio al
mismo tiempo que airea.

La cabeza del ventilador puede inclinarse ligeramente.

El aparato dispone de una funcién de humidificacion, que contribuye al efecto refrescante.

Il Informacién de seguridad

No introduzca objetos o los dedos por la rejilla de seguridad.

No coloque ningun objeto, como por ejemplo ropa, sobre el aparato.

Cuidado con el pelo largo. El flujo de aire podria absorberlo. Mantenga una distancia prudente.

Conserve todas las indicaciones de seguridad y las instrucciones.

Descripci6n funcional sin mando a distancia
Encendido/Apagado: Ligero
Descripcion funcional con mando a distancia
1. Encendido/Apagado: Ligero
Botones para controlar el ventilador:
2.
3.&4.8&5. Configurando el tiempo de funcionamiento, el temporizador es 1H, 2H, 4H
6.&7.&8. Ventilador encendido
El aparato dispone de 3 velocidades.
Informacién técnica
Potencia suministrada: 40W
Valor de funcionamiento: 0,9 (m?/min)/W
Nivel de potencia acustica del ventilador (por grado): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. Flujo volumétrico: 36 m*/min
Potencia absorbida en Standby: 0,49 W
Max. Velocidad del aire (por grado): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

P imella on inai jos ne on esitetty kaavakuvassa:

Tuotetta ei saa havittaa kotitalousjatteen mukana. Toimita tuote aina séhko- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden
kerdyspisteeseen sen kayttoian lopussa. Tiedustele asiaa kuntasi vastaavalta viranomaiselta. Sama
koskee myos kaikkia paristoja tai ladattavia paristoja, jotka saattavat sisaltya toimitukseen. Irrotettavat
paristot tai ladattavat paristot on poistettava kerdyspisteeseen viemista. Jalleenmyyjat ovat velvollisia
ottamaan vanhan laitteen takaisin maksutta. Vanhat laitteet sisaltavat usein arkaluontoisia
henkilétietoja. Huomioi omasta puolestasi, etta jokainen loppukayttaja on vastuussa havitettavien
vanhojen laitteiden tietojen poistamisesta.

Laitteessa on 2 erilaista tehotasoa.

Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa.

Laitteessa on vesiséilié huoneilman kostuttamiseksi.

Laite on varustettu kosketusndytolld, joka mahdollistaa sopivien valintojen tekemisen eri asetuksista.

Laitteessa on ajastintoiminto

Laitteessa on edestakainen liiketoiminto, joka mahdollistaa tuulettimen kdantyvan liikkkeen puhalluksen
aikana.

Puhallinpdata voidaan kallistaa jonkin verran.

@Tg‘ Laitteessa on ilmankostutustoiminto, joka tuo myds ylimaaraistd jaahdytysvaikutusta.

Il. Turvaohjeet

Ala tydnna esineita tai sormia suojaritilan lapi.

Ala aseta esineitd, kuten esim. vaatteita, laitteen paalle.

Varo pitkia hiuksia. Ne voivat imeytya ilmavirran mukana. Sailyta riittava etdisyys.

Sailytd kaikki turvallisuus- ja kdyttohjeet mydhempaa tarvetta varten.

Kuvaus siitd, miten valaisin toimii ilman kaukosaadinta
On/Off ( le/Pois): Kevyt
Kuvaus siitd, miten valaisin toimii kaukosdatimen kanssa
1. On/Off (P4élle/Pois): Kevyt
Painikkeet tuulettimen ohjaamiseen:
2. Tuuletin pois paalta
3.&4.8&5. Toiminta-aian asetukset, ajastin 1H, 2H, 4H
6.&7.&8. Tuuletin paslla
Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa.
Tekniset tiedot
tehonkulutus: 40W
hyétysuhde: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
tuulettimen ddnenpainetaso (kullakin nopeudella): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
maks. tilavuusvirtaus: 36 m3/min
tehonkulutus valmiustilassa: 0,49 W
maks. puhallusnopeus (kullakin nopeudella): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s




Ventilator ma jici i, pokud jsou zobrazeny na schematickém vykresu:

Produkt nelikvidujte spole¢né s odpadem z domacnosti. Odneste ho do shérného mista, kde se recykluji
elektrické a elektronické spottebice s ukonéenou dobou Zivotnosti. O nejblizsim sbérném misté se
prosim informujte na pFislusném méstském Gfadé. Stejnd pravidla se vztahuji také na jakékoli baterie
nebo dobijeci baterie, které mohou byt sou¢asti dodaného produktu. Viechny vyjimatelné baterie nebo
dobijeci baterie musi byt vyjmuté z produktu pfedtim, nez ho odevzdate ve sbérném misté. Sbérné
dvory jsou povinné pfijmout staré spotfebice zdarma. Staré spotiebice ¢asto obsahuiji citlivé osobni
udaje. Proto ve svém vlastnim zdjmu vezméte na védomi, ze kazdy koncovy uZivatel je zodpovédny za
vymazani dat ze starych spottebi¢i uréenych k likvidaci.

Zafizeni ma 2 rlzné vykonové stupné.

Zafizeni ma 3 rlzné vykonové stupné.

Zafizeni md vodni nadrz ke zvlh¢ovani okolniho vzduchu.

Zafizeni je vybaveno dotykovym displejem, ktery umoZriuje volbu riznych nastaveni.

Zatizeni md funkci Casovace

Zatizeni md oscilaéni funkci, kterd umoZiiuje kmitavy pohyb ventildtoru pfi sou¢asné ventilaci.

Hlava ventilatoru se da sklonit v malém rozsahu.

Zatizeni md funkci prostorového zvlhéovani, které prispiva k dodateénému efektu chlazeni.

1. Bezpeénostni pokyny

Skrz ochrannou mfizku nestrkejte Zzadné pfedméty &i prsty.

Na zafizeni nepokladejte Zadné pfedméty, jako napf. kusy oblegeni.

Pozor u dlouhych vlasi. Ty mohou byt nasaty proudem vzduchu. UdrZujte dostategny odstup.

Do budoucna dodrzujte viechny bezpe¢nostni pokyny a navody.

Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje bez jednotky délkového ovladani
Zap/vyp: Svétlo
Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje s jednotkou dalkového ovladani
1. Zap/vyp: Svétlo

Tlacitka pro ovlddani ventilatoru:

2. Vypnéte ventilator

3.&4.&5.  Nastaveni provozni doby. Casovat lze nastavit na 1H, 2H, 4H

6.&7.&8. Zapnéte ventilator

Zafizeni md 3 riizné vykonové stupné.

Technické ddaje
Jmenovity vykon: 40W
Hodnota servisu: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Urove akustického vykonu ventilatoru: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. rychlost pratoku ventilatoru: 36 m3/min
Pikon v pohotovostnim rezimu: 0,49 W
Max. rychlost vzduchu: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

O avepiotipag SLABETEL Ta MAPAKATW XAPAKTNPLOTIKE, £POCOV QUTA GMELKOVIIOVTAL OTO OCXNMATIKG
Saypappa:

To npoidv Sev npénel va anoppidpBei pali pe ta okiakd anoppippata. Na petadépete navia to
Tpoidv o€ éva onpeio cUAOYHAG yLa TV avakUKAWGN NAEKTPLKOU Kat NAEKTPOVIKOU eEOMALOHOU 0TO
TéAog TG StdpkeLag {wng tou. EvnpepwBeite yia autd to onpeio and v apuosdia dnpotikn cag
Stoiknon. To i6to oxveL Kat yla TuxdOv pratapieg rj enavadopti{dpeves pnatapieg nov wnopei va
nepapBavovrat oto nedio mapddoong. Tuxov adatpolpeveg pratapieg f enavadopT{OHEVES
pnatapieg npémnet va adatpeBolv rpv petadepBolv oe onpeio cuAhoyrig. Ot avTpoowoL
UTIOXPEOVVTAL VO TIEPOLV THioW TNV TtaALd GUOKEUT XWPig XpEwan. OL TtaALéG CUOKEUEG TLEPLEXOLV
ouxva evaiobnta npoowrikd dedopéva. MNa ikd oag KaAd, AaBete umdn OtL K&Oe TeAkOG XprioTng
elvat umevBuvog yia tn Slaypadr Twv SeSOUEVWY TWV TTAALWV CUCKEUWV TIOU TIPOKELTAL VO
anopptdBoulv.

H ouokeur] SlaBétel 2 Siadopetika enineda LoxvoG.
H ouokeur] SlaBétel 3 Sladopetika enineda Loxvog.

H ouokeur] StaBétel pia Se§apevi) vepoU yia tnv Uypavon Tou aépo ECWTEPLKOU XWPOU.

H ouokeur] StaBétel pa 086vn adng, n onoia kablotd oAL evkoAn v emthoyr Twv SladopeTKWY
pubpicewv.

H ouokeur] StaBétel Aettoupyia xpovodiakorntn

H ouokeun SlaBétel pia Aettoupyia toddvtwong, n onoia kablotd Suvaty tnv naAldpevn kivnon tou
QVEULOTHPA HE TAUTOXPOVO aepLopd.

Yrapyet Suvardtnta ehadpds kKAiong tng keparg Tou avepLoTrpa.

H ouokeur SlaBétel pa Aettoupyia Uypavong Tou Xwpou, n onoia EXEL WG AMOTEAECHA ML ETUTAEOV
aioBnon &pootds.

1. Yrobeiferg aodpadeiag

Mnv tonoBeteite avtikeipeva fj S&XTUAQ OTO TIPOCTATEUTIKO TAEY QL.

Mnv TonoBeteite avTiKeipeva, OTwG T.X. poUXA AVW 0T CUCKEULH.
ErudewkvUete npoooyr, eav éxete pakpld paiiwd. Eivar Suvath n avappodnor toug and to pelpa aépa.
Tnpeite enapkn andotaon.

DuAdagTe OAeg TIg uTodeifelg aodaheiag kat TG 08nyieg yia peAovtikn xprion.

Nepypadn Tou tpdrou Aettoupyiog Tou GWTLOTIKOU CWHATOG XWPIE TRV HOVASA AOPAKPUGHEVOU EAEYXOU
Evepyonoinon/anevepyornoinon: ¢bwg
Nepypadn Tou tpdmou Aettoupyiog ToU GWTLOTIKOU CWHATOG HE TNV HOVASA AOUAKPUCHEVOU EAEYXOU
1. Evepyonoinon/anevepyornoinon: dbwg

Kouprid yia tov €Aeyxo Tou aveptotripa:

2. O avepotripag oPrjvel

3.&4.&5. P0OBuULoN xpovoSLaKOTTTN, 0 XpovoSiakdmng eivat 1H,2H,4H

6.&7.&8. Avepotipag

H ouokeur] SlaBétel 3 Siadopetika enineda Loxvog.

Texvikég mAnpodopieg
KatavéAwaon oxvog: 40W
Twr Aettoupyiag: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
3TdOuN NXNTIKAG LoxUog aveplotipa (avd Babuida woxvog): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Méy. napoxr aépa: 36 m*/min
KatavéAwaon oxVog otnv katdotaon avapovig: 0,49 W
Méy. taxVtnta aépa (ava Babuida): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

BeHTUnATOp MMeeT creaytowy| W, €CU OHN

Ha CXeMaTHUYeCKOM YepTexe:

370 M3zEeNMe HEb3A YTUAN3MPOBATL BMECTE C BbITOBLIMM OTXOAAMM. B KOHUE KCnyaTauum sceraa
[0CTaBAANMTe U3Aenne B NYHKT NpUema OTXOA0B NEKTPUYECKOTO U 3NEKTPOHHOro 060pyA0BaHMS.
AZpec Takoro NyHKTa CrpalmsaiTe B ropOACKOM aAMMHUCTPaLMK. To e camoe KacaeTcs Beex
6aTapeek 1 nepe3apsKaeMbix aKKyMyATOPOB, BKKOYEHHbIX B KOMMIEKT NOCTaBKK. Bce 6aTtapeiiku u
nepesapa}aemble akKyMyATOPbI O/KHbI BbIHUMATLCA U3 U3AEUA Nepes, ero A0CTaBKOM B NYHKT

nprema oTxo0/08. [lnnepbl 06A3aHbl GecnnaTHo 3abupaTh cTapblie NpUBopbI. CTapbie NPUBOPLI YacTo
coaepiKaT KOHGUAEHLMa IbHbIE INYHbIE AaHHbIE. [InA cOBCTBEHHOI 6e30MacHOCTH, Nokanyicra,
NOMHMTE, YTO KaXK /b1 KOHEYHbI NONb30BaTe b HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a yAaNeHue AaHHbIX Ha
CTapbix NPUGOPax, NOANEKALLUX YTUAM3ALMUM.

Mpunbop nmeet 2 CTYNEHN NPOU3BOAUTENBHOCTU.

Mpn6op MmeeT 3 CTyneHN NPON3BOAUTENLHOCTU.

Mpn6op oCHalLEH EMKOCTbIO AN1A BOABI ANA Y BO3/lyXa BT mm.
Mpn60op OCHalLEH CEHCOPHBIM AucnNeem, YTo obecneunsaet yA06CTBO HACTPOIKM.

Mpubop nmeet dyHKUMIO Talimepa

Mpn6op MmeeT GYHKLMIO KayaHMA, 0GECNEeYnBAIOLLYI0 BEHTUAALMIO OAHOBPEMEHHO C MOBOPOTOM
BEHTUNATOPA.

Ocb BEHTUNATOPA MOXHO HEMHOTO HaK/IOHWUTb.

ij Mpn6op MmeeT GYHKLMIO YBNAKHEHUA BO3/yXa B MOMELLEHUM, YTO CO3AAET AOMOMHUTENbHBIN SpdeKT
= OXNaxaeHus.

. no

He BCTaBnAiiTe B 3aLWMTHYIO PeLIETKY Nanblibl U Kakune-11M6o npeameTbl.

He yknagbisaiite He npubop Kakue-amb6o npeameTbl, HaNpUMep, YacTu OAEKAb.

CobntopaiiTe OCTOPOXKHOCTb MPU HANMMYUW AJIMHHBIX BOAOC. OHWU MOryT 6biTb BTAHYTHI B MPUMGOP BO3AYLIHbIM
noTokom. CobntoaaiTe 6esonacHoe pacctosiHue.

XpaHuTe npasuna TexHWKM 6E30MacHOCTM M PYKOBOACTBA MO 3KCMAyaTauuu ANA NOCAEAyIoUero ux
MCNO/Nb30BAHUA.

Onucanue paboTbi ceeT 6e3 nynbta 0y
On/Off: Ceet
Onucanue paboTbi ceeT! cny. Al o

1. On/Off: Ceer

KHOMKM ynpaBneHna BeHTUNATOPOM:

2. BeHTMnATOp BbIK/AOYEH

3.&4.&5. Bpema pa6oTbi (Timer) MOXHO YCTaHOBUTL OT Yaca 210 4 Yacos c warom: 1H,2H,4H

6.&7.&8. BeHTUNATOp BKAIOUEH

Mpn6op meeT 3 CTyneHN NPONU3BOAUTENLHOCTH.

TexHuyeckue AaHHble
HomwuHanbHasa mowHocTb: 40W
CTOMMOCTHaA 3Ha4MMOCTb yeayru: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
YpoBeHb 3ByKOBOI MOLLHOCTW BeHTUAATOpa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
MakKc. pacxog, BO34yLWHOrO NOTOKa BeHTUAATopa: 36 m*/min
HepronoTtpebaeHue B pexume oxuganua: 0,49 W
Makc. ckopocTb Bo3ayLwHoro notoka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Ventilatorul dispune de urmatoarea caracteristica cu conditia ca aceasta sa fie indicata pe desenul schematic.

Produsul nu poate fi eliminat impreuna cu deseurile menajere. La data expirarii duratei sale de viata,
duceti intotdeauna produsul la un punct de colectare pentru reciclarea deseurilor de echipamente
electrice si electronice. Vd rugam sd va adresati autoritatilor locale competente cu privire la aceste
puncte. Aceeasi reguld se aplicd bateriilor sau acumulatorilor care ar putea sa fie cuprinse in obiectul
livrarii. Orice baterii detasabile sau acumulatori trebuie inldturate Tnainte de a fi duse la un punct de
colectare. Distribuitorii sunt obligati s primeasca produsele fara niciun cost. Aparatele vechi pot
adesea sa contind date personale sensibile. Este important sa retineti cd fiecare utilizator final este
raspunzdtor de stergerea datelor de pe aparatele vechi care urmeaza a fi eliminate.

Aparatul dispune de doud trepte diferite de putere.

Aparatul dispune de trei trepte diferite de putere.

Aparatul dispune de un rezervor de apd pentru umezirea aerului incdperii.

MG

Aparatul este dotat cu un ecran tactil, care faciliteaza o selectare confortabila a diferitelor setdri.

Aparatul dispune de o functie de temporizare.

Aparatul dispune de o functie de oscilatie, care faciliteazd o miscare oscilatorie a ventilatorului in timpul
ventilarii simultane.

Capul ventilatorului se poate inclina in masura redusa.

Aparatul dispune de o functie de umezire a spatiului, care contribuie la un efect de racire suplimentar.

II. Instructiuni de siguranta

Nu introduceti obiecte sau degete prin grilajul de protectie.

Nu asezati niciun obiect, ca de ex. piese de imbrdcdminte, pe aparat.

Atentie in cazul parului lung. Acesta poate fi aspirat de curentul de aer. Pdstrati distanta suficientd.

Pdstrati toate indicatiile de sigurantd si instructiunile pentru viitor.

Descrierea modului in care functioneaza lampa fara unitatea de control la distanta
Pornit/oprit: usoara
Descrierea modului in care functioneazd lampa cu unitatea de control la distanta (telecomand3)
1. Pornit/oprit: usoard
Butoane pentru controlul ventilatorului:
2. Ventilator oprit
3.&4.8&5. Setarea perioadei de functionare - temporizatorul este setat pe 1H, 2H, 4H
6.8 7.&8. Ventilator pornit
Aparatul dispune de 3 trepte diferite de putere.
Informatii tehnice
Putere absorbita: 40W
Raport de service: 0,9 (m?/min)/W
Nivel putere sonoré ventilator (pe fiecare treaptd): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Debit volumic max.: 36 m3*/min
Putere absorbitd in standby: 0,49 W
Vitezd max. a aerului (pe fiecare treapta): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s



BeHTUNATOPBT UMa C/leAHUTE XapaKT oca

Ha CXeMaTUUHMA YepTex:

MpoAyKTHT He TpABGBa Aa ce U3XBBLPAA 3aeHO ¢ 6UTOBUTE OTNAAbLM. B Kpas Ha eKcnaoaTauuoHHUA My
nepuog, BUHaru npeAasaiTe NPoAyKTa B MyHKbT 33 CbBMpaHe U peuuKanpaHe Ha oTnagbLm oT
€/1eKTPUYECKO 1 eNIeKTPOHHO 06opyABaHe. 3a noseye MHGOPMaLUsA ce 0OB6bPHETE KbM KOMMETEHTHATa
06LWMHCKA agMUHUCTPaLMA. TOBa Ce OTHAcA M 3a BCUYKKM BaTepun Uan akymynaTopu, KOMTO Morar aa
6bAaT BK/IOYEHN B 06XBaTa Ha AocTasKata. Mpeay npesasaHe B NyHKTa 3a Cb6UpaHe Ha OTNaAbUM
BCUYKM C 6atepumn unm akymynatopm Tpabea Aa 6bAaT M3BaAeHW. THProBUMTE Ca ATbKHU Ad
npuemar o6patHo ctapws ypes 6e3nnatHo. CTapute ypeau 4ecTo CbAbpiKaT YyBCTBUTENHU UYHU
[fiaHHK. Boa Baww uHTepec Bu uHdopmupame, e 0TTOBOPHOCT Ha KpaliHnA NoTpebuTen e Aa ustpue
[AaHHUTE OT CTapuTe ypeau, NpeAHasHayeHu 3a U3XBbpAAHeE.

YpeawbT pasnonara ¢ 2 pasaiviHU CTENEHN Ha MOLLHOCT.

YpeansT pasnonara ¢ 3 pa3/IMiHM CTENEHN Ha MOLLHOCT.

YpesbT MMa BOZleH pe3epBoap 3a o Ha Bb3/yXa B TO.

Ypeabt e obopyaBaH CbC CEH30pPEH AWCnaei, Koeto nossonsBa ypobeH u3bop Ha pasnuuHuTe
HaCTPOMKU.

YpesT pasnonara ¢ GyHKUMA Taiimep

YpeabT pasnonara ¢ OCLMANPALLA GYHKLUMA, KOATO NO3BO/IABA BLPTALLO CE ABUKEHWE HA BEHTUATOPa
NPy eIHOBPEMEHHO BEHTUIMPaHE.

[naBaTa Ha BEHTU/NATOPa MOXe /Jla Ce HaKNaHA B OnpeeneH AnanasoH.

Ypepwt pasnonara ¢ py 3a 0 Ha ¢

d oxnaxaaly, edekr.

Il. YkasaHua 3a 6esonacHocT

He nbxaiiTe npeameT UM NPBCTUTE CU NPes 3alyUTHATA pelleTKa.

0, KOATO JONPUHACA 33 JOMbIHUTENEH

He nocrassiiTe npeAmeTH, KaTo HanpUMep APexu, BbpXy ypeaa.
BHMMaBaiiTe Npu AbATU KOCK. Bb3AYILHMAT NOTOK MOXe Aa 1 3acmyye. CnaspaiiTe 4OCTaTbYHA ANUCTaHLIMA.

CbxpaHaBaiiTe yKa3aHWUATa U MHCTPYKLMUTE 3a 6e3onacHocT Ha CUTYPHO MACTO 3@ NO-HATaTblWHa ynorpeﬁa.

OnucaHue Kak pa6oTu ocseT/ieHneTo 6e3 AUCTaHLMOHHOTO ynpasieHne
BrkitousaHe/WskntousaHe: CBeTMHa
OnucaHue KaK paboTH OCBET/IEHNETO C AUCTAHUUOHHOTO ynpaBaeHue
1. BknwousaHe/WM3kntousaHe: CBETAMHA
BYTOHM 3a ynpaBneHue Ha BeHTMNaTOpa:
2. W3knoveTe BeHTUNATOpa
3.&4.&5. Hactpoiika Ha BpemeTo 3a paboTa, TalimepbT MoXe Aa ce HacTpou Ha 1H,2H,4H
6.&7.&8. BeHTUNATOP®BT e BKAKOYEH
YpesT pasnonara ¢ 3 pasaiMiHM CTENEHMU Ha MOLLHOCT.
TexHuuyecka MHpopmayua
HomunHanHa mowHocT: 40W
ExkcnnoataumnoHHa croiHoct: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
H1BO Ha 3ByKOBaTa MOLWHOCT Ha BeHTUAaTopa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
MakcumaneH aebut Ha BeHTunatopa: 36 m*/min
KoHcymauua Ha eHeprua B pexxum Ha rotosHoct: 0,49 W
MakcumanHa ckopocT Ha Bb3ayxa: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

A ventilator a ko t [ yil azokat a il rajz abrazolja.

A terméket nem szabad a haztartdsi hulladékkal egytitt drtalmatlanitani. A terméket élettartama végén
mindig vigye el az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések tjrahasznositasara szolgalé gydjtéhelyre.
n errél az illetékes 6nkormanyzati hivatalnal. Ugyanez vonatkozik az esetlegesen a
széllitasi hatokorben taldlhato elemekre vagy akkumuldtorokra is. Minden kivehet6 elemet vagy
Ujrat6lthetd akkumulatort ki kell venni, miel6tt a gydjtéhelyre viszik. A kereskedék kotelesek a régi
készuléket dijmentesen visszavenni. A régi késziilékek gyakran tartalmaznak érzékeny személyes
adatokat. Az On érdekében kérjiik, vegye figyelembe, hogy minden egyes végfelhasznald felelSs a
kidobasra kerulé régi késziiléken taldlhatd adatok torléséért.

A késziilék két kiilonboz6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik
A késziilék harom kiilonbz6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik

A késziilék a helyiség levegdjének nedvesitéséhez viztartallyal rendelkezik

A készilék érintéképernyGs kijelz6vel rendelkezik, amely lehetévé teszi a kiilonbozé bedllitasok
kényelmes beallitasat

A késziilék id6zit6 funkcidval is rendelkezik

A készulék oszcillalo funkcidval rendelkezik, amely az egyidejlileg futd szellGzés mellett a ventilldtor
rezg6 mozgasat teszi lehetévé

A ventilator feje csekély mértékben hajlithatd

A késziilék helyiségnedvesits funkcidval rendelkezik, amely hozzajérul a kiegészit6 h(ité hatashoz

Il. Biztonsagi figyelmeztetések

Ne dugjon a véddracson keresztil targyakat, vagy az ujjat .

Ne helyezzen targyakat, példaul ruhakat a készulékre.

Ovatos legyen a hosszu hajjal. Beszivhatja a légaram. Tartson kell6 tavolsagot.

Brizze meg az 6sszes biztonsagi figyelmeztetést és utasitast a jovére nézve.

A lampatest tavvezérl6 nélkiili hasznalatanak bemutatasa
Lejatszas/sziinet: kénnyd
Ald a érével valé
1. Lejétszas/sziinet: kénnyd
A ventilator vezérlésére szolgdlé gombok:
2. Ventilator kikapcsolva
3.&4.&5. Azizemelésiidg beallitdsa. Az id6zit6n vélaszthatd értékek: 1H,2H,4H
6.&7.&8. Ventildtor bekapcsolva
A késziilék 3 kiilonb6z6 teljesitményfokozattal rendelkezik
Miiszaki informacié
Teljesitmény: 40W
Uzemérték: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Ventildtor-hangteljesitményszint: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maximalis ventilator-légtémegaram: 36 m3/min
Energiafogyasztds készenléti lizemmaddban: 0,49 W
Legnagyobb légsebesség: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Fan, sematik ¢cizimde gosterilmeleri kosuluyla agagidaki 6zelliklere sahiptir:

Uriin evsel atiklarla birlikte atilamaz. Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarin kullanim émriiniin sonunda
geri donusturilebilmesi igin Grini mutlaka bir toplama noktasina géturin. Litfen bu toplama
noktasinin yerini sizden dorumlu belediye idaresinde sorun. Ayni durum, teslimat kapsamina dahil
olabilecek tiim piller ve sarj edilebilir piller igin de gegerlidir. Uriin toplama noktasina gétiiriilmeden
once tiim cikarilabilir piller veya sarj edilebilir piller Griinden gikariimalidir. Bayiler eski cihazi ticretsiz
olarak geri almakla yikumludur. Eski elektrikli aletler cogu zaman hassas kisisel bilgiler igerir. Kendi
iyiliginiz igin atilacak eski cihazlardaki verilerin silinmesinden son kullanicinin sorumlu oldugunu liitfen
unutmayin.

Cihaz 2 farkl giig kademesine sahiptir.

Cihaz 3 farkli gii¢ kademesine sahiptir.

Cihaz, oda havasini nemlendirmek igin bir su deposuna sahiptir.

Cihaz, farkli ayarlarin rahat bir sekilde segilebilmesini saglayan dokunmatik bir ekrana sahiptir.
Cihaz bir zamanlayici fonksiyonuna sahiptir

Cihaz, ayni anda havalandirma ile fanin dénme hareketine izin veren salinim fonksiyonuna sahiptir.

Fan kafasi az miktarda egilebilir.

Cihaz, ek bir sogutma etkisine katkida bulunan oda nemlendirme fonksiyonuna sahiptir.

Il. Giivenlik uyarilan
Koruyucu kafese herhangi bir nesne veya parmaginizi sokmayin.

Cihazin Ustiine 6rnegin giysi gibi herhangi bir nesn koymayin.
Uzun saglarda dikkatli olun. Saglar hava akimina kapilabilir. Yeterli mesafe birakin.

Tum glivenlik uyarilarini ve talimatlari ileride kullanmak igin saklayin.

initesi

Isigin nasil calistiginin agiklamasi
Ac/Kapat: Isik
Isigin uzaktan k
1. Ag/Kapat: Isik

Fani kontrol etmek igin diigmeler:

2. fan kapali

3.&4.8&5. Calismazamanini avarlama, Zamanlayici 1H ,2H, 4H'dir.

6.&7.&8. Fanagk

Cihaz 3 farkli giic kademesine sahiptir.

nasil

Teknik Bilgi

Cekilen akim: 40W

Servis orani: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Vantilatér sesi seviyesi (kademeye gore): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maksimum hacim akigi hizi: 36 m®/min

Hazir beklemede gekilen akim: 0,49 W

Maksimum hava hizi (kademeye gére): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Flikten har féljande kdnnetecken om dessa visas pa en schematiska ritningen:

Produkten far inte sldngas tillsammans med hushallsavfall. Istallet ska den uttjanta produkten alltid
lamnas till en insamlingsplats for atervinning av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Mer information
om detta finns hos din kommun. Detta géller dven for batterier (uppladdningsbara eller ej) som kan ha
ingatt i leveransen. Alla I6stagbara batterier (uppladdningsbara eller ej) méaste tas bort innan de ldmnas
till en insamlingsplats. Aterforsaljare ar skyldiga att kostnadsfritt ta tillbaka gammal utrustning. Gamla
produkter innehéller ofta kénsliga personuppgifter. Notera fér din egen skull att det &r slutanvandaren
som &r ansvarig for att data raderas frén de gamla produkterna som ska kasseras.

Apparaten har tva olika effektlagen.
Apparaten har tre olika effektlagen.

Apparaten innehéller en vattentank fér befuktning av rumsluften.

Apparaten ar forsedd med en pekskarm som underlattar olika installningar.

i _;

Apparaten ar forsedd med en timerfunktion

Apparaten &r forsedd med en oscillationsfunktion som gor att luftstrémmen riktas om vid en jamn
ventilation.

Flakthuvudet kan sankas en aning.

Apparaten ar forsedd med en funktion for befuktning av rumsluften vilket ocksa har en kylande effekt.

Il. Sékerhetsanvisningar

Stick inte in fingrarna eller nagra féremal genom skyddsgallret.

Placera inga féremal sésom klader ovanpd apparaten.

Var férsiktig med langt har. Detta kan sugas in av luftstrommen. Uppehall dig pa behérigt avstand.

Spara alla sakerhetsanvisningar for framtida bruk.

Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar utan fjarrkontrollen
P&/Av: ljus
Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar med fjarrkontrollen
1. P3/Av: ljus

Knappar for att styra flakten:

2. Flakten avstangd

3.&4.8&5. Nar man stéller in tiden kan timern séttas pa 1H, 2H, 4H
6.87.&8. Fliktpa

Apparaten har 3 olika effektlagen.
Teknisk information
Stromférbrukning: 40W
Driftvérde: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Flaktljud effektniva : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. flaktflddesgrad: 36 m*/min
Stréomférbrukning Stand By-ldge: 0,49 W
Max. lufthastighet: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s



Ventil ima pod

da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu:

Proizvod se ne smije odlagati s ku¢nim otpadom. Uvijek odnesite proizvod na sabirno mjesto za
recikliranje elektri¢ne i elektroni¢ke opreme na kraju njegovog vijeka trajanja. Molimo raspitajte se ovoj
tocki kod svoje nadlezne opcinske uprave. Isto vrijedi i za sve baterije ili punjive baterije koje mogu biti
uklju¢ene u opseg isporuke. Sve uklonjive baterije ili punjive baterije moraju se ukloniti prije odno3enja
na sabirno mjesto. Trgovci su duZni preuzeti stari uredaj besplatno. Stari uredaji ¢esto sadrze osjetljive
osobne podatke. Radi vas samih, imajte na umu da je svaki krajnji korisnik odgovoran za brisanje
podataka o starim uredajima koji se zbrinjavaju.

Uredaj ima 2 razlicite razine snage.
Uredaj ima 3 razlicite razine snage.
Uredaj ima spremnik za vodu radi vlaZenja zraka u prostoriji.

Uredaj je opremljen zaslonom osjetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razli¢itih postavki.

Uredaj ima funkciju brojac¢a vremena

Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omoguduje zakretanje ventilatora uz istodobnu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moZe se u ograni¢enoj mjeri nagnuti.

Uredaj ima funkciju ovlaZivanja prostorije, $to pridonosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.

Il. Sigurnosne upute

Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.

Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na uredaj.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moze usisati. Drzite dovoljan razmak.

Sacuvajte sve sigurnosne upute i instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis rada svjetiljke bez daljinskog upravljaéa
Ukljugi / Iskljuti: Svjetlo
Opis rada svjetiljke s daljinskim upravljaéem
1. Ukljuéi/ Iskljugi: Svjetlo

Gumbi za upravljanje ventilatorom:

2. Ugasi ventilator

3.&4.&5. Postavlianije vremena rada<i>, timer</i> je na 1H, 2H, 4H

6.&7.&8. Ventilator uklju¢en

Uredaj ima 3 razli¢ite razine snage.

Tehnicke informacije
Jacina struje: 40W
Radna vrijednost: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Razina jadine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 36 m3/min
Potro3nja struje u rezimu ¢ekanja: 0,49 W
Maks. brzina zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Ventilator di: j led ymi istil i, pokial sa tieto ukazu na schematickom vykrese:

Vyrobok sa nesmie likvidovat spolu s domovym odpadom. Vyrobok po skonéeni jeho Zivotnosti vidy
odovzdajte na zbernom mieste na recyklaciu elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni. O tomto mieste sa
informujte na prislusnom obecnom urade. To isté plati aj pre vietky batérie alebo akumulatory, ktoré
mézu byt sucastou doddvky. Vietky vymenitelné batérie alebo akumuldtory musia byt pred
odovzdanim na zberné miesto odstranené. Predajcovia st povinni bezplatne prevziat stary spotrebi¢.
Staré spotrebice ¢asto obsahuiju citlivé osobné tdaje. Vo vlastnom zaujme upozorfiujeme, ze kazdy
koncovy poutzivatel je zodpovedny za vymazanie tdajov zo starych spotrebicov uréenych na likvidaciu.

Pristroj disponuje 2 rozli¢nymi vykonovymi stupfiami.

Pristroj disponuje 3 rozliénymi vykonovymi stupfiami.

Pristroj disponuje nadrzkou na vodu na zvihéovanie vzduchu v miestnosti.

Pristroj je vybaveny dotykovym displejom, co umoziiuje komfortny vyber rozli¢nych nastaveni.
Pristroj disponuje funkciou ¢asovaca

Pristroj disponuje funkciou oscildcie, ktord umozZiuje kmitavy pohyb ventildtora pri sicasnej ventildcii.
Hlava ventiltora sa da naklanat v malom rozsahu.

Pristroj disponuje funkciou zvih¢ovania vzduchu, ktora prispieva k pridavnému chladiacemu efektu.

Il. Bezpeénostné pokyny

Cez ochrannu mrezu nestrkajte Ziadne predmety ani prsty.

Na pristroj nedavajte Ziadne predmety, ako napr. ¢asti odevu.

Opatrne pri dlhych vlasoch. Tieto mdzu byt nasaté pridom vzduchu. DodrZiavajte dostatoénu vzdialenost.

Vietky bezpe€nostné pokyny a ndvody uschovajte pre buddcnost.

Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje bez dialkového ovladaca
Zap/Vyp: Svetlo
Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje s dialkovym ovladacom
1. Zap/Vyp: Svetlo
Tlacidla na ovladanie ventilatora:
2. Vypnite ventilator
3.&4.&5. Nastavenie prevadzkovei doby; hodnota ¢asovaca: 1H,2H,4H
6.&7.&8. Zapnite ventildtor
Pristroj disponuje 3 rozliénymi vykonovymi stupriami.
Technické informacie
Menovity vykon: 40W
Hodnota servisu: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Urovef akustického vykonu ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. rychlost prietoku ventilatora: 36 m*/min
Prikon v pohotovostnom rezime: 0,49 W
Max. rychlost vzduchu: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Ventilator ima naslednje lastnosti, e so prikazane na shematicni risbi:

Izdelka ni dovoljeno zavreci skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. Izdelek po koncu njegove Zivljenjske dobe
vedno odnesite na zbirno mesto za recikliranje elektri¢ne in elektronske opreme. O tej tocki se
pozanimajte pri pristojni ob¢inski upravi. To velja tudi za vse baterije ali akumulatorje, ki so morda
vkljugeni v obseg dobave. Vse odstranljive baterije ali akumulatorje je treba odstraniti, preden jih
odnesete na zbirno mesto. Trgovci so dolZni staro napravo brezplacno prevzeti nazaj. Stare naprave
pogosto vsebujejo obcutljive osebne podatke. Zato upostevajte, da je vsak koncni uporabnik odgovoren
za izbris podatkov na starih napravah, ki jih je treba odstraniti.

Naprava ima 2 razli¢ni stopnji moci.

Naprava ima 3 razli¢cne stopnje modi.

Naprava ima rezervoar za vodo za vlazenje prostorskega zraka.

Naprava je opremljena s zaslonom na dotik, ki omogoc¢a udobno izbiro razli¢nih nastavitev.
Naprava ima funkcijo ¢asovnika

Naprava ima nihajno funkcijo, ki omogoc¢a nihajno gibanje ventilatorja s hkratnim prezracevanjem.
Glava ventilatorja se lahko v majhni meri nagne.

Naprava ima funkcijo vlaZenja prostora, kar prispeva k dodatnemu hladilnemu uginku.

Il. Varnostna navodila

Ne vstavljajte predmetov ali prstov skozi zad¢itno resetko.

Na napravo ne postavljajte predmetov, kot so oblacila.

Bodite previdni, e imate dolge lase. Te lahko posesa zra¢ni tok. Upostevajte zadostno razdaljo.

Upostevajte vsa varnostna navodila in navodila za poznejse branje.

Opis delovanja ludi brez enote za daljinsko upravljanje
Vklop/Izklop: Svetloba
Opis delovanja luci z enoto za daljinsko upravljanje
1. Vklop/lzklop: Svetloba

Gumbi za krmiljenje ventilatorja:

2. Ventilator izklopi

3.&4.&5. Nastavitev ¢asa delovanija. Casovnik je 1H,2H,4H

6.&7.&8. Ventilator vklopljen

Naprava ima 3 razli¢ne stopnje modi.

Tehniéni podatki
Nazivna mo¢: 40W
Servisna vrednost: 0,9 (m?/min)/W
Nivo modi hrupa ventilatorja: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Najveja hitrost pretoka ventilatorja: 36 m?/min
Poraba energije v stanju pripravljenosti: 0,49 W
Najveja hitrost zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Na medida em que o desenho esquematico assim o mostre, o ventilador tem as seguintes caracteristicas:

O produto ndo deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. Em vez disso, o produto deve ser
levado a um ponto de recolha para a reciclagem de equipamento elétrico e eletrdnico no final da sua
vida util. Por favor, informe-se sobre este ponto junto da administragdo municipal responsavel. O
mesmo se aplica a todas as pilhas ou baterias incluidas no ambito do fornecimento. As pilhas amoviveis
ou recarregaveis devem ser retiradas antes de serem levadas para um ponto de recolha. Os
revendedores sdo obrigados a aceitar a devolugdo do aparelho usado gratuitamente. Aparelhos antigos
geralmente contém dados pessoais confidenciais. No seu préprio interesse, observe que cada utilizador
final é responsavel por apagar os dados dos aparelhos antigos a serem eliminados.

0 aparelho possui 2 niveis de desempenho diferentes.
0 aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.

0 aparelho possui um depésito de dgua para humidificar o ar ambiente.

O aparelho esta equipado com um ecrd tactil que permite seleccionar de forma pratica as diferentes
definigdes.

0 aparelho tem uma fungdo temporizadora.

O aparelho estd equipado com uma fungdo de oscilagdo que permite ao ventilador oscilar e ventilar
simultaneamente.

A cabega do ventilador pode ser ligeiramente inclinada.

0 aparelho tem uma fungdo de humidificagdo ambiental que contribui para um efeito de arrefecimento
adicional.

N
(o)
Il. Instrugdes de seguranga
N&o meta objectos ou os dedos pelas grelhas de protecgdo.

N&o coloque objectos, tais como roupas, sobre o aparelho.
Cuidado com cabelos compridos. Eles podem ser sugados pelo fluxo de ar. Mantenha uma distancia suficiente.

Guarde todas as instrugdes de seguranga e gerais para o futuro.

Descrigdo de como a luz funciona sem a unidade de controlo remoto
Ligar/Desligar: Leve
Descrigdo de como a luz funciona com a unidade de controlo remoto
1. Ligar/Desligar: Leve
Botdes para controlar o ventilador:
2. Fanoff
3.&4.8&5. Configurando o tempo de trabalho, o temporizador é 1H,2H,4H
6.&7.&8. Ventilador ligado
0 aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.
Especificagdes técnicas
Consumo de energia: 40W
Valor do Servigo: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Nivel de poténcia sonora do ventilador: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Taxa max. de fluxo do ventilador: 36 m3/min
Consumo de energia em modo de standby: 0,49 W
Velocidade max. do ar: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s



Ventil ima slj J istike, pod da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu:

Ovaj proizvod se ne smije odlagati zajedno s ku¢nim otpadom. Proizvod uvijek odnesite do mjesta za
prikupljanje radi reciklaze elektri¢ne i elektronske opreme na kraju njegovog vijeka trajanja. Molimo vas
raspitajte se u vezi ove tacke kod nadlezne opcinske administracije. Isto vaZi i za sve baterije ili punjive
baterije koje mogu biti uklju¢ene u isporuku. Sve uklonjive baterije ili punjive baterije moraju se ukloniti
prije nego $to se odnesu na mjesto za prikupljanje. Trgovci su obavezni da stari uredaj vrate bez
naknade. Stari uredaji ¢esto sadrze osjetljive licne podatke. Za svoje dobro, imajte na umu da je svaki
krajnji korisnik odgovoran za brisanje podataka sa starih uredaja koji se odlazu.

Uredaj ima 2 razlicita nivoa snage.

Uredaj ima 3 razlicita nivoa snage.

Uredaj ima posudu za vodu radi vlazenja zraka u prostoriji.

Uredaj je opremljen ekranom osjetljivim na dodir koji omoguéava udoban izbor razli¢itih postavki.
Uredaj ima funkciju brojac¢a vremena

Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omogucava zakretanje ventilatora uz istovremenu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moZe se u ograni¢enoj mjeri nagnuti.

Uredaj ima funkciju vlaZenja prostorije, $to doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.

Il. Sigurnosna uputstva

Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu reSetku.

Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na uredaj.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moze usisati. DrZite dovoljno rastojanje.

Sacuvajte sva sigurnosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis kako svjetlo radi bez daljinskog upravljaéa
Ukljuéeno/Isklju¢eno: Svjetlost
Opis kako svjetlo radi sa daljinskim upravljaéem
1. Ukljuéeno/Iskljuéeno: Svjetlost

Tasteri za upravljanje ventilatorom:

2. Fanoff

3.&4.&5. Postavlianje vremena rada, Mijera¢ vremena je 1H,2H,4H

6.&7.&8. Ventilator uklju¢en

Uredaj ima 3 razliita nivoa snage.

Tehnicke informacije
Jacina struje: 40W
Radna vrijednost: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Nivo jatine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 36 m3/min
Potro3nja struje u rezimu ¢ekanja: 0,49 W
Maks. brzina zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Ventilaatoril on jargmised omadused, kui need on mérgitud skeemjoonisele:

Toodet ei tohi visata olmepriigi hulka. Viige toode selle kasutusea I6ppedes alati elektriliste ja

elektrooniliste jadtmete taaskasutuse kogumispunkti. Uurige sellise punkti asukoha kohta oma
kohalikust omavalitsusest. Sama kehtib ka akude ja patareide kohta, mis vdivad olla tootega kaasas.
tmekeskusesse viimist tuleb valjavéetavad akud ja patareid eemaldada. Toote m

kohustatud vana seadme tasuta tagasi vétma. Vanad seadmed sisaldavad sageli tundlikke isikuandmeid.

Teie enda huvides pidage meeles, et iga |6ppkasutaja peab ise need andmed enne seadme
jaatmekeskusesse viimist kustutama.

Seadmel on 2 erinevat vGimsusastet.

Seadmel on 3 erinevat vGimsusastet.

Seadmel on veepaak ruumidhu niisutamiseks.

Seade on varustatud puutetundliku ekraaniga, mis vGimaldab mugavalt valida erinevaid seadeid.
Seadmel on taimeri funktsioon

Seadmel on ostsillatsioon funktsioon, mis véimaldab ventilaatori kiikuvat liikumist ventileerimise ajal.
Ventilaatori pead saab vdiksel maaral kallutada.

Seadmel on ruumi niisutamise funktsioon, mis aitab saavutada taiendavat jahutusefekti.

Il. Ohutusjuhised

Labi kaitsevdre ei tohi pista mis tahes objekte ega sdrmi.

Arge asetage seadmele mingeid objekte (nt riideesemeid).

Ettevaatus on vajalik pikkade juuste korral. Ohuvool vdib p&hjustada nende sisseimemise. Hoidke piisavasse
kaugusesse.

Séilitage kdik ohutusjuhised ja juhendid tuleviku tarbeks.

Valgusti | ine ilma
Sisse/vilja: Valgus
Valgusti i
1. Sisse/vélja: Valgus

Ventilaatori juhtimise nupud:

2. Ventilaator valja

3.&4.&5. Tobaia seadmine; taimeri siteteks on 1H, 2H, 4H

6.8&7.&8. Ventilaator sisse

Seadmel on 3 erinevat vGimsusastet.

Tehnilised andmed
Energiatarve: 40W
T&hususvaartus: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Ventilaatori miratase : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. voolukiirus: 36 m3/min
Energiatarve ooteseisundis: 0,49 W
Max. Ohu liikumiskiirus: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Ventiliatorius turi $ias Zemiau pateiktas savybes, jei jos yra scheminiame bréZinyje:

Gaminio negalima utilizuoti su buitinémis atliekomis. Visada pristatykite gaminj j atlieky surinkimo
punkta, kuriame perdirbama elektros ir elektroniné jranga. Apie tai teiraukités savo savivaldybés
administracijos. Tai galioja ir baterijoms arba jkraunamoms baterijoms, kurios gali bati pristatomos
kartu su gaminiu. ISimkite baterijas arba jkraunamas baterijas prie$ pristatydami j surinkimo punkta.
Punktai jsipareigoja priimti senus prietaisus be papildomo mokescio. Senuose prietaisuose daznai
saugomi neskelbtini asmens duomenys. Savo labui turite Zinoti, kad kiekvienas galutinis vartotojas
atsako uz duomeny iStrynima i$ senyjy prietaisy, kuriuos ketina utilizuoti.

Jrenginys turi 2 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.

Jrenginys turi 3 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.

Jrenginyje yra vandens bakas, kuriame laikomas kambario orui drékinti skirtas vanduo.

Jrenginys turi jutiklinj ekrana, kuriame galite lengvai pasirinkti jvairius parametrus.

Jrenginyje yra laikmacio funkcija.

Jrenginyje yra sukimosi j Sonus funkcija, todél védindamas ventiliatorius tuo paciu metu gali suktis.

Ventiliatoriy galite Siek tiek pakreipti.

:/@}3\\ Jrenginyje yra drékinimo funkcija, kuri padeda papildomai vésinti patalpas.
Y

Il. Saugos informacija

Nekiskite daikty ar pirsty pro apsauginius ekranus.

Nedékite ant jrenginio jokiy daikty, pavyzdZiui, drabuziy.

Bukite atsarggs, jei turite ilgus plaukus. Juos gali jtraukti oro srautas. Laikykités nuo jrenginio saugiu atstumu.

Saugokite visas saugos ir naudojimo instrukcijas, kad galétuméte ateityje jomis pasinaudoti.

Aprasymas, kaip Sviesa veikia be nuotolinio valdymo pulto
Jjungimas (ON) / i$jungimas (OFF): Lengvas
Aprasymas, kaip Sviesa veikia su nuotolinio valdymo pultu
1. Jjungimas (ON) / i§jungimas (OFF): Lengvas
Ventiliatoriaus valdymo mygtukai:
2. Ventiliatorius i$jungtas
3.&4.8&5. Veikimo laiko nustatymas, laikmacio nustatymai yra Sie: 1H, 2H, 4H
6.&7.&8. Ventiliatorius jjungtas
Jrenginys turi 3 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.
Techniné informacija
Maitinimo galia: 40W
Aptarnavimo verté: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Ventiliatoriaus garso lygis: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maks. ventiliatoriaus srauto greitis: 36 m*/min
Energijos sgnaudos budéjimo rezimu: 0,49 W
Maks. oro srauto greitis: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

en har

safremt disse vises pa den skematiske tegning:

Produktet mé ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. Aflever altid produktet pa et
indsamlingssted for genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr, nar det er udtjent. Henvend dig til den
ansvarlige kommunale forvaltning for at fa oplysninger om dette. Det samme gaelder ogsa for
eventuelle batterier eller genopladelige batterier, der méatte vaere inkluderet i leveringsomfanget.
Eventuelle aftagelige batterier eller genopladelige batterier skal fjernes, fgr de bringes til et
indsamlingssted. Forhandleren er forpligtet til at tage det gamle apparat tilbage uden beregning. Gamle
apparater indeholder ofte personfglsomme data. For din egen skyld bedes du bemaerke, at hver
slutbruger er ansvarlig for at slette dataene pa de gamle apparater, der skal bortskaffes.

Apparatet har 2 forskellige praestationsniveauer.

Apparatet har 3 forskellige praestationsniveauer.

Apparatet har en vandtank til at fugte den omgivende luft i rummet med.

Apparatet er udstyret med en touchskaerm, der ggr udvaelgelsen af de forskellige indstillinger nem.

Apparatet har en timerfunktion

Apparatet har en oscillationsfunktion, som muligggr ventilatorens svigende bevaegelse ved samtidig
ventilation.

Ventilatorens hoved kan bgjes i begraenset omfang.

“f») Apparatet har en befugtningsfunktion, der medfgrer en yderligere kgleeffekt af rummet.

Il Sikkerhedsanvisninger

Stik ikke genstande eller fingre gennem sikkerhedsgitteret.

Leeg ikke genstande, som fx. beklaedning, pé apparatet.

Uduvis forsigtighed ved langt hér. Haret kan blive suget ind af luftstremmen. Hold tilstraekkelig afstand.

Opbevar alle sikkerhedsforskrifter og anvisninger til fremtidig brug.

Beskrivelse af lyset fung uden
Til/Frau: Lys
Beskrivelse af hvordan lyset fungerer ved hjzelp af fjernbetjeningen
1. Til/Frau: Lys
Knapper til styring af blaeseren:
2. Ventilator slukket
3.&4.8&5.  Indstilling af funktionstid. Tiden kan indstilles til 1H - 2H - 4H
6.&7.&8. Ventilator teendt
Apparatet har 3 forskellige praestationsniveauer.
Tekniske oplysninger
Strgmforbrug: 40W
Nytteveerdi : 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Lydeffektniveau for ventilator : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maks. volumenstrgm: 36 m*/min
Strgmforbrug i standby: 0,49 W
Maks. Lufthastighed: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

af fier



Viften har fglgende funksjoner sa lenge de vises pa tegningen:

Produktet kan anvhendes med husholdningsavfall. Ta alltid produktet til et samlepunkt for resirkulering
av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr pa slutten av sin levetid. Forhgr deg om dette hos din ansvarlige
kommuneadministrasjon. Det samme gjelder ogsa batterier eller oppladbare batterier som kan vaere
inkludert i leveringsomfanget. Avtakbare batterier eller oppladbare batterier m3 fiernes fgr de tas til et
samlepunkt. Forhandlere er forpliktet til 3 ta tilbake det gamle apparatet kostnadsfritt. Gamle
apparater inneholder ofte sensitive personopplysninger. For din egen skyld, merk at hver sluttbruker er
ansvarlig for a slette opplysningene om de gamle apparatene som skal avhendes.

Apparatet har 2 ulike nivaer.
Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.
Apparatet har en vanntank for & fukte luften i rommet.

Apparatet har en bergringsskjerm som enkelt lar deg velge en annen innstilling.

Apparatet har en timer-funksjon

Apparatet er utstyrt med en bglgefunksjon som lar viften lage en bglgebevegelse samtidig som den
ventilerer.

Viften kan bgyes litt.

Apparatet har en luftfukterfunksjon som bidrar til en ytterligere nedkjglende effekt.

Il.  Sikkerhetsinformasjon

Ikke stikk gjenstander eller fingre gjennom beskyttelsesskjermene.

Ikke plasser gjenstander, som klaer, pa apparatet.

Veer forsiktig med langt har. Dette kan suges inn av luftstrammen. Hold tilstrekkelig avstand.

Behold alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner og instruksjoner for fremtidig bruk.

Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer uten fjernkontrollen
Av/Pa: Lys
Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer med fjernkontrollen
1. Av/Pa:Llys
Knapper for & styre viften:
2. Viften av
3.&4.&5. Angiarbeidstid, valgene er 1H, 2H, 4H
6.&7.&8. \Vifte pa
Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.
Teknisk informasjon
Nominell effekt: 40W
Serviceverdi: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Effektniva viftelyd: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Mak. Luftstrgm fra vifte: 36 m3/min
Strgmforbruk i standby-modus: 0,49 W
Maks. lufthastighet: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Ventilator ima sledeca svojstva, pod uvetom da su ista prikazane na Sematskom crtezu:

Ovaj proizvod ne sme da se odlaze zajedno sa kuénim otpadom. Proizvod uvek odnesite do sabirnog
mesta za reciklazu elektri¢ne i elektronske opreme na kraju njegovog veka trajanja. Molimo vas da se o
ovom pitanju raspitate kod nadlezne opstinske uprave. Isto vaZi i za bilo kakve baterije ili punjive
baterije koje mogu biti uklju¢ene u isporuku. Sve uklonjive baterije ili punjive baterije moraju da se
uklone pre nego 3to se odnesu na sabirno mesto. Prodavci su obavezni da besplatno vrate stari aparat.
Molimo vas da se o ovome raspitate u nadleznoj opstinskoj upravi. Stari uredaji ¢esto sadrze osetljive
licne podatke. Za svoje dobro, imajte na umu da je svaki krajnji korisnik odgovoran za brisanje podataka
sa starih uredaja koji ¢e da se odloze.

Aparat ima 2 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

Aparat ima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

Aparat ima posudu za vodu radi vlazenja vazduha u prostoriji.

Aparat je opremljen ekranom osetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razli¢itih podesavanja.
Aparat ima funkciju brojaca vremena

Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja omogucava zakretanje ventilatora uz istovremenu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moZe se u ograni¢enoj meri nagnuti.

Aparat ima funkciju vlazenja prostorije, $to doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.

Il. Bezbednosna uputstva

Ne provladite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.

Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odevne predmete, na aparat.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Strujanjem vazduha ona se moZze usisati. Drzite dovoljnu udaljenost.

Sacuvajte sve bezbednosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis funkcije bez daljinskog upravljaca
UKIj./Isklj.: Ceetno
Opis funkcije sa daljinskim upravljacem
1. UKlj./Isklj.: CeeTno

[lyrmaz, 3a ynpas/batbe BEHTUIATOPOM:

2. ®aH odd

3.&4.&5. Postavlianie vremena rada, taimer je 1H, 2H, 4H

6.&7.&8. BeHTUnaTop yK/byyeH

Aparat ima 3 razli¢ita nivoa snage.

Tehnicke informacije
Jatina struje: 40W
Radna vrednost: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Nivo jagine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maks. protok vazduha u ventilatoru: 36 m*/min
Potro3nja struje u rezimu pripravnosti: 0,49 W
Maks. brzina vazduha: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

am ir $adas ijas, ja tas ir paraditas shematiskaja ziméjuma:

Izstradajumu nedrikst izmest kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. Vienmér nogadajiet izstradajumu
savak3anas punkta elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu parstradei péc ta kalposanas laika beigam. Par S0
punktu lidzam intereséties sava atbildigaja pasvaldibas parvaldé. Tas pats attiecas arf uz visam
baterijam vai uzladéjamiem akumulatoriem, kas var bat iek|autas piegades komplektacija. Visas
iznemamas baterijas vai uzladéjamie akumulatori ir jaiznem pirms nogadasanas savak$anas punkta.
Pardevéjiem ir pienakums bez maksas pienemt veco ierici. Vecas iericés bieZi ir sensitivi personas dati.
Jasu pasu interesés, lGdzu, nemiet véra, ka katrs galalietotajs ir atbildigs par datu dzé$anu par vecajam
iericém, kas jalikvidé.

lericei ir 2 dazadi jaudas limeni.

lericei ir 3 dazadi jaudas limeni.

lericei ir tdens tvertne telpas gaisa mitrinasanai.

lerice ir aprikota ar skarienekranu, kas lauj érti izvéléties dazadus iestatijumus.
lericei ir taimera funkcija

lericei ir svarstibu funkcija, kas lauj ventilatora kustibai veikt vienlaicigu ventilaciju.
Ventilatora galvu var nedaudz noliekt.

lericei ir telpas mitrinasanas funkcija, kas veicina papildu dzesé$anas efektu.

Il. Drosibas noradijumi

Neievietojiet priekSmetus vai pirkstus caur aizsargrezgi.

Nenovietojiet priekSmetus, pieméram, apgérba gabalu uz ierices.

Uzmanibu no gariem matiem. Tos var iestkt gaisa plasma. levérojiet pietiekamu attalumu.

Saglabajiet visus dro3ibas noradijumus un instrukciju uzzinai nakotné.

Apraksts par to, ka gaismeklis darbojas bez talvadibas pults
Jjungimas (ON) / i$jungimas (OFF): Gaisma
Apraksts par to, ka gaismeklis darbojas ar talvadibas pulti
1. Jjungimas (ON) / i§jungimas (OFF): Gaisma
Pogas ventilatora vadisanai:
2. Ventilators izslégts
3.&4.8&5. Darbosanas laika iestati$ana, Taimeris ir iestatits uz 1H, 2H, 4H
6.&7.8&8. Ventilators ieslégts
lericei ir 3 dazadi jaudas limeni.
Tehniska informacija
Nominala jauda: 40W
Kalpo3anas vértiba: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
Ventilatora skanas limenis: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maksimalas ventilatora plasmas lielums: 36 m3/min
Stravas patérins gaidisanas rezima: 0,49 W
Maksimalais gaisa atrums: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

BeHTUNATOP MaE TaKi XapaKTEPUCTUKM, AKLLO BOHM NOKa3aHi Ha CXeMaTUYHOMY KpecneHHi

Lieit BMpi6 He MOXHa yTUNI3yBaTW pa3om i3 NobyToBUMM Biaxogamu. HanpuKiHLi TepmiHy ekcnnyaTtauii
3aB¥AM A0CTaBAANTE BUPIG y NYHKT NPUIAOMY BiIXOAiB €NEKTPUYHOTO i €1EKTPOHHOTO 061aiHaHHA.
o6 AisHaTUCA agpecy Takoro NyHKTY, 6yap nacka, 3BepTaifTeca 40 MiCbKOi aamiHicTpaLi. Lie Takox
CTOCYETbCA BCiX 6aTapeiiok i aKkyMyNATOPIB i3 MOXKAMBICTIO Nepe3apAAMKaHHA, WO BKIKOYEHT B KOMNIEKT
nocrasku. Yci 6atapeiiku i akyMynaToOpK 3 MOXMBICTIO Nepe3apsAxaHHA NOBUHHI BUNYYaTUCA 3
BUpo6Y nepes MOro AOCTaBKOIO B NYHKT NpUItOMY BiAXoA4is. unepy 30608'a3aHi 6€3KOWTOBHO
3abupaty cTapi npunagun. Ctapi NpUnaam 4acTo MicTATb KoHIAEHLHI ocobucTi AaHi. 3aansa BracHoi
6e3nekn nam’aATaiTe, WO KOXKHUIA KIHLLEBUIA KOPUCTYBaY Hece BiANOBIAANLHICTL 32 BUAANEHHA AaHUX i3
CTapux NpuUaaAis, WO NiANAraTb yTUAi3aLi.

MpUcTpiit mae 2 pisHi PiBHI NOTYXKHOCT.
MpUCTpiit Mae 3 pi3HWX PiBHA NOTYXKHOCTI.

MpuCTpiit mae pesepayap 419 BOAW A1 3BONIOMKEHHA NOBITPA NPUMILLEHHS.

MpUCTPIit OCHALLEHNIA CEHCOPHUM AUCNNEEM, LLO A03BONAE 3PYHHO BUBMPATM Pi3Hi HaNaLITYBaHHA.

@

MpucTpiit mae pyHKu;to Taiimepa
TMpUCTPIit Mae GYHKLLiIO KONMBAHHA, AKa [103BO/IAE BEHTUATOPY KONMBATUCA, OAHOYACHO NPOBITPIOKYM.

[ON0BKY BEHTUNATOPA MOXHA 3/1€TKa HaXUANTH.

MpuCTPiit Mae GYHKLLiIO 3BON0KEHHA MPUMILLLEHHS, LLO CNPUAE AOAATKOBOMY eDEKTY OXONOMKEHHS.

Il. iHCTpyKUii 3 TexHiku 6e3nekn

He BcTasnsiite 6yab-ski npeameTtv abo nanbLi Yepes 3aXMCHY peLuiTky.

He KnagiTe Ha NpuUcTpiit Byab-AKi NPeaMeTH, HaNPUKAAA OAAT.

ByabTe 0BepexHi 3 JOBIMM BOMOCCAM. IX MOXKHA BCMOKTYBAaTM MOBITPAHMM NoTokom. Tpumaiite Gesnedny
AMUCTaHLO.

36epiraiiTe BCi BKA3iBKM Ta IHCTPYKLIT LWoA0 6e3nekn Ans NoAanbluoro BUKOPUCTaHHS.

Onuc Toro, Ak CBi 6e3 nynbTa A uiliHOro Kepy
YBiMK. / BUMK .: CBITNIO
Onuc Toro, AK NPaLLIOE CBITUIBbHUK 3 NYIbTOM AUCTAHLAHOrO KepyBaHHA
1. YBimK. /BUMK .: cBiTAO
KHOMKM 409 yNpaBAiHHA BEHTUAATOPOM:
2. BUMKHYTM BEHTUNATOP
3.&4.8&5. BcraHOB/NeHHA Yacy po6oTy (3 H = roanna), Taiimep 1H, 2H, 4H
6.&7.&8. BeHTUNATOp yBIMKHEHO
MpucTpiit mae 3 pisHi WBUAKOCTI.
TexHiuna iHpopmauis
CnoxunBaHHA eHeprii: : 40W
PagHa wkignmsictb: 0,9 (m3/min)/W
HiBo cunbHWit 3BYK BeHTUAATOpa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
MaKc. NPOTOK NOBITPA y BeHTUAATOPI : 36 m*/min
MocunaHHA cTpymy B pexknmi rotosHocTi : 0,49 W
Makc. weuakictb nositpa : 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s



